PRINTED: 02/29/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345142	B. WING		l l	C 02/04/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSITY PLACE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	,		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
regulations governing re responsibilities during the facility must also provide notice (if any) of the State \$1919(e)(6) of the Act. made prior to or upon a resident's stay. Receipt any amendments to it, rewriting. The facility must inform entitled to Medicaid ben of admission to the nurs resident becomes eligible items and services under the which the resident may other items and services and for which the resident when the items and services (i)(A) and (B) of this section (I)(A) and (B) of this section the resident's stay, of section facility and of charges for including any charges for under Medicare or by the the facility must furnish legal rights which including any charges for including any ship including any charges for under Medicare or by the state of the state of the section of the resident who the resident's stay, of section of the secti	the resident both orally age that the resident er rights and all rules and esident conduct and he stay in the facility. The ethe resident with the ate developed under Such notification must be dmission and during the tof such information, and must be acknowledged in he acknowledged in he are included in nursing he State plan and for not be charged; those is that the facility offers and for those services; and hen changes are made to specified in paragraphs (5) etion. The acknowledged in he are included in nursing he State plan and for not be charged; those is that the facility offers and hen changes are made to specified in paragraphs (5) etion. The acknowledged in the or those services, or services not covered he facility's per diem rate. The a written description of less: the protecting personal	F 1	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 02/26/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			C 02/04/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	•	2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 156	for establishing eligib the right to request an 1924(c) which determ non-exempt resource institutionalization an spouse an equitable cannot be considered toward the cost of the medical care in his or down to Medicaid eliging. A posting of names, a numbers of all pertine groups such as the Sagency, the State lice ombudsman program advocacy network, an unit; and a statement complaint with the Stagency concerning remisappropriation of refacility, and non-complaint with the Stagency concerning remisappropriation of refacility, and non-complaint with the Stagency concerning remisappropriation of refacility must informame, specialty, and physician responsible. The facility must pror written information, a applicants for admissinformation about how Medicare and Medicare	equirements and procedures allity for Medicaid, including in assessment under section names the extent of a couple's is at the time of it attributes to the community share of resources which it available for payment institutionalized spouse's in her process of spending gibility levels. Addresses, and telephone ent State client advocacy tate survey and certification ensure office, the State in, the protection and indicate the Medicaid fraud control that the resident may file a late survey and certification ensident abuse, neglect, and esident property in the obliance with the advance atts. If meach resident of the way of contacting the erfor his or her care.	F 1	56			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			C 02/0	4/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		02/0	7/2010
				9200 GLENWATER DRIVE			
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	Continued From page	e 2	F 1	56			
	by: Based on observation (Resident #61) and signified to post the number unit in a manner which residents. The findings included Review of Resident #Data Set (MDS) date assessment of mode The MDS indicated For Clear comprehension Resident #61's vision ability to see fine detain newspapers and book Interview with Reside AM revealed the facili intake unit phone number 1 and 1 and 1 and 2 and 2 and 3	261's quarterly Minimum d 12/10/15 revealed an rately impaired cognition. Resident #61 understood with . The MDS indicted a was adequate with the ail including regular print in ks. 2014 #61 on 02/03/16 at 8:25 ity did not post the complaint mber.		On 2/1/2016 the Administrator the font size of the State Agend information for expressing conditions the posting located on the 100 near the Administrative hall in accessible for all residents inclaresidents in wheelchairs. On 2/1/2016 a 100% audit of a agency postings was complete Ombudsman contact informatic accessibility of the state agency information for all residents incresidents in wheelchairs. No infindings were identified. On Monday 2/8/2016 the Activity Director held a Resident Councit to ensure residents know the lot the Resident's Rights and Advangency contact information.	cy cerns on hallway order to be luding all state ed for on and cy cluding negative ities cil Meeting ocation of	e	
	phone number on 02 Resident #61 reveale complaint intake unit' Resident #61 wore gl wheelchair. The com and number were ind and local governmen 11 inch paper in regu left corner of a wall m	asses and used a uplaint intake unit's name luded on a listing of state t agencies on an 8 ½ inch by lar font placed in the upper nounted board in the hallway		On 2/8/2016 the Administrator Ombudsman's contact informa Admission Packet. On 2/8/2016 the Administrator the Admissions Director that th Ombudsman's contact informa be included in all admissions p	educated ne netion must packets.	e	
	not realize the compl	esident #61 explained he did aint number posting existed be the content of the paper		Beginning 2/8/2016 the Admini utilized a monitoring tool titled monitor for contact information	Postings t	to	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345142	B. WING _				C 04/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		92	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 GLENWATER DRIVE HARLOTTE, NC 28262	1 02/	04/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	02/03/16 at 9:24 AM, the posted complaint number. The Adminitoo small and could radministrator reporte increase the font and number lower on the used wheelchairs could be used wheelchairs and in an entendances each reside full recognition of his by: Based on observation interviews the facility clothing to prevent the visible in a locked deresidents sampled for the findings included Resident #206 was a 07/22/15 with diagnoloss/dementia, behaviors.	with the Administrator on the Administrator looked at intake unit's name and strator reported the font was not be easily seen. The dishe would immediately place the name and board so residents who all see it. AND RESPECT OF Indee care for residents in a wironment that maintains or ent's dignity and respect in or her individuality. The is not met as evidenced on the residents in the residents name from being mentia unit for 1 of 4 or dignity (Resident #206). It is dmitted to the facility on the see which included cognitive on the see which included cognitive intake and staff faciled to the facility on the see which included cognitive		241	agencies and accessibility for residents including residents in wheelchairs. The Postings audit tool will be utilized week 6 weeks by the Administrator. The QI Nurse will present the findings at the next Executive Quality Improvement Committee Meeting. The Executive Quality Improvement Committee will review the results of the audits monthly with recommendations and follow up as needed or appropriate for continued compliance in this area and to determine the need for and/or frequency of continued QI monitoring. Resident 206 had clothes donned with her name on the outside of her clothes 2/3/2016. All resident's clothes were audited 2/25/2016 by the Housekeeping Supervisor and the Assistant Housekeeping Supervisors for resident names written on the outside of their clothes. Any issues were addressed immediately.	at at a sout on	3/8/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			l	04/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	04/2010
				92	200 GLENWATER DRIVE		
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		C	HARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	F 241 Continued From page 4		F 2	241			
	Minimum Data Set (Nindicated Resident #2 impairment and requiwith activities of daily review of the MDS in required extensive as was occasionally incobladder. A review of a care plata problem/focus for Frequired assistance/pmaintain maximum fudressing related to: oplan indicated a goal dressed appropriately dressing to be provid supervision to ensure appropriate. On 02/02/16 at 10:21 observed to be visibly the dining area and a in the floor undernear. On 02/02/16 at 10:45 observed to have on written boldly in black on the front portion or buttocks of her grey probserved to be visibly the common living roobserved to be wet wunderneath the chair	MDS) dated 01/25/16 206 had severe cognitive ired extensive assistance r living (ADLs). Further dicated Resident #206 esistance with dressing and continent of bowel and an dated 01/25/16 indicated Resident #206 which cotential to restore or unction of self-sufficiency for ognitive deficit. The care for Resident #206 to be y with interventions for ed with assistance and e clothing is clean and AM Resident #206 was y soiled setting in a chair in a pool of urine was observed th the chair. AM Resident #206 was dry clothing with her name of ink around the neck area of her shirt and across the coants. AM Resident #206 was y soiled setting in a chair in om area. The chair was yith a pool of urine .		241	All staff retraining was initiated on 2/11/2016 that resident's names are not be on the outside of their clothes by the Administrator and will be completed on 2/26/2016. All newly hired staff will be trained on resident's name not appear on the outside of their clothes during orientation. Residents clothes will be audited 5x week x 4 weeks, weekly x8 weeks and monthly x3 using Resident Name appropriately placed audit tool. The results of the completed audit tool be reviewed weekly by the Administrate and/or the Director of Nursing. the QI Committee will review the audits month x 3 to determine the continued need for and frequency of monitoring. Any recommended changes will be discuss and carried out as agreed upon at that time.	e ng will or nly r	
	On 02/03/16 at 9:48	AM MDS nurse #2 was Resident by her left hand					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345142	B. WING _			1	C / 04/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			04/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 241	the entrance of the of (NA) #4. Resident #2 observed to be visib the waist area down #4 "she needs to be spilled water on her. escort Resident #20 On 02/03/16 at 10:00 escort Resident #20 dry shirt and in the sthe facility's "resident on 02/03/16 at 10:10 escort Resident #20 in clean dry pants with written in black ink at Resident #206's pand On 02/03/16 at 11:20 conducted with NA #1 Nurse had only com Resident #206 was with NA #4 confirmed she and had to take Resident #206 was area to be changed and pants being so a confirmed Resident across the buttocks she had not paid any name being on the box was unaware of who Resident's name on On 02/03/16 at 11:20 conducted with Nurse resident's name was resident's name was sident's name was sident's name was resident's name was sident's name sident's name was sident's name was sident's name was sident's name was sident's name sident's name sident's name sident's name sident's name sident's na	ross the living room area to lining area to Nurse Aide 206's shirt and pants was ly soiled front and back from MDS nurse #2 stated to NA changed, she must have "NA #4 was observed to 6 into the Resident's room. O AM NA #4 was observed to 6 out of her room in a clean ame visibly soiled pants into t bathing area." 5 AM NA #4 was observed to 6 to a chair in the dining area th the Resident's name cross the buttocks of	F	241					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		02/04/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	pair of pants. Nurse # unaware of who would the outside of Reside On 02/03/16 at 11:30 conducted with MDS she observed Reside had assumed the Re MDS nurse #2 indica Resident with a cup observed the Reside indicated she was un incontinent episodes was wet or that there nurse #2 stated shou observed on the outs would be expected to clothing. On 02/03/16 at 5:05 I conducted with NA # name was supposed their clothing. She fur unaware of who had name on the outside NA #5 indicated shou observed on the outside NA #5 indicated shou observed on the outs would be expected to further indicated she and was unaware Reboldly written across On 02/04/16 at 3:00 I conducted with the DThe DON stated her been for a resident's immediately once observed on the outsident's immediately once observed on the outsident was unaware.	ceen changed into another to further indicated she was and have written the name on an the #206's clothing. AM an interview was Nurse #2. She confirmed and #206 to be wet and she sident had spilled water. It is ted she had not seen the of water nor had she and was unaware the chair was urine in the floor. MDS and a resident's name be ide of their clothing the staff of change the resident #206's of her clothing in black ink. It is a resident's name be ide of their clothing the staff of the stated she was written Resident #206's of her clothing in black ink. It is a resident. NA #5 had not paid any attention sident #206's name was the buttocks of her pants.	F 2	241			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345142	B. WING			C 2/ 04/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		210412010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 241	being visible on their She further indicated progress."	s clothing. The DON	F 24			3/8/16		
SS=E	MAKE CHOICES The resident has the schedules, and healt her interests, assess interact with member inside and outside th about aspects of his are significant to the	right to choose activities, h care consistent with his or ments, and plans of care; s of the community both e facility; and make choices or her life in the facility that						
	Based on observation and staff interviews, failed to give resident for 2 of 5 residents were rehabilitation departed AM session (Resider also failed to honor and use a cell phone (Resident #8). The findings included 1. Resident #121 was 11/30/15 with diagno dementia. Review of Resident #	nent scheduled for a 5:30 at #76 and #121). The facility resident's choice to obtain for 1 of 7 sampled residents		Residents #76 and #121 had not to be awaken and gotten u 5:30 AM honored on 2/5/2016. #8 had her choice to have her phoned honored on 2/4/2016. All residents were interviewed Activity and Social Work depart their preferred time to be awak their desire for a cell phone on All staff retraining was initiated 2/11/2016 to ask residents what want to get up and do they wat to a cell phone by the Administ will be completed by 2/26/2016 hired staff will be trained on as residents what time they want	by the remember own cell by the rements for seen and a 2/26/2016. If on at time they are a access trator and 6. All newly sking			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDIN	0		С	
		345142	B. WING _			02/04/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
UNIVERS	ITY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE			
ONIVERO	TITTEAGE NOROING AN	D KENABIENATION SERVER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	Continued From page	e 8	F 2	42			
F 242	assessment of severed Review of an occupar dated 01/25/16 reveat therapy on 12/01/15 areceive 5 sessions a composition of the c	ely impaired cognition. Itional therapy plan of care led Resident #121 began and would continue to week. It 16 at 9:38 AM revealed a g which requested nursing the following residents leave in bed for the nent by 5:30 AM." The list 121's name and room With Resident #121's family at 10:51 AM revealed t like to awaken early in the less. The family member 121 "would definitely" in the morning. abilitation manager on revealed the therapy d which residents received a standard through the reputation with the reputation and through the residents received a standard through the received a standard through through the received a standard through the received a standard through thro	F 2	and do they want access to during orientation. On 2/26/ the residents will be audited preferred time to be awaken desire for a cell phone. The documented on an audit too will be completed 5x week x then weekly x 8 weeks and to 3 months. The results of the completed be reviewed weekly by the A and/or the Director of Nursir Committee will review the at x 3 to determine the continuand frequency of monitoring recommended changes will and carried out as agreed uptime.	/2016 20% of I for their and their a		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345142	B. WING _			C 02/04/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	,	22.0-11.2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 242	AM revealed Reside wake up list for sew admission and under OTA #1 explained R to go back to sleep reported she did no family member in the appointment at 5:30. Interview with the D 02/04/16 at 9:38 AM department directed 5:30 AM therapy see the rehabilitation may without input from the reported residents and not be awakened. 2. Resident #76 was 12/13/12 with diagnost dementia. Review of Resident Set (MDS) dated 01 assessment of severe work of severe work at 20/107/16 began physical there 5 sessions a week. Observation on 02/00 nursing station post staff to "Please hav washed/dressed an rehabilitation departs."	and the correction of the corr	F 2	42				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING			1	04/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		92	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OO GLENWATER DRIVE HARLOTTE, NC 28262	, <u>v-</u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	Interview with the ref 02/03/16 at 3:12 PM assistants determine 5:30 AM appointmen manager reported the residents already aw the early morning approximate manager explained in department if a reside 5:30 AM appointmen. Telephone interview of Nurse Aide (NA) #2 in Resident #76 before assistance with bathing therapy session. NA occasionally did not ownshed and dressed NA #2 explained she to bed before the 5:3 could rest. Interview on 02/04/16 therapy assistant (P1) the nursing staff to in required awakening for reported she was not Resident #76 for the	e 10 abilitation manager on revealed the therapy d which residents received a t. The rehabilitation e therapy assistant chose ake and those who agreed to pointment. The rehabilitation ursing staff would inform the ent required awakening for a t. on 02/04/16 at 5:00 AM with evealed she awakened		242				
	02/04/16 at 9:38 AM department chose wh 5:30 AM therapy ses the rehabilitation man without input from the	rector of Nursing (DON) on revealed the rehabilitation nich residents received a sion. The DON explained nager submitted the list e nursing staff. The DON ould choose a wake up time						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			C 2/04/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	•	2/04/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	3. Per Resident ## (MDS) assessment was admitted to the 10/12/2015 with disinfection and depressessed as cognitude no behaviors at delirium, hallucinate revealed resident of behaviors at times directed toward of scratching self, purpublic, throwing or wastes, or verbal/nor disruptive sound for Customary Roumann Rouma	age 11 ned for a 5:30 AM appointment. B's quarterly Minimum Data Set t, dated 10/23/15, Resident #8 e facility from the hospital on agnoses of urinary tract ession. Resident #8 was tively intact from the MDS and associated with (or present for) tions, or delusions. MDS exhibited some unusual directed toward self, but not hers (such as hitting or blic sexual acts, disrobing in smearing food or bodily rocal symptoms, like screaming ds). There were no Preferences attine and Activities listed in the 2:42 PM, Resident #8 was lying the 300 hall hallway and as ed by, Resident #8 asked could not have a telephone? Resident #8, she stated she e Social Worker (SW) who was gotten back with her. However, I it had been a few weeks and anything from the SW. Conducted with the SW on T PM in reference to Resident telephone. The interview er of the facility (and friend of ined a cell phone and had dent. The Surveyor was told the nger charge and was no longer tall hable for use if she wanted to if the Resident was to use the	F2	242			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			C 02/04/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AI	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	, I	02/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	Continued From pag	e 12	F 2	42		
	the telephone number called 911, police, are past and had often a telephone.					
	PM, the SW was ask initial conversation w not recall. (No docum provided regarding of #8 concerning her reconversation with the friend/volunteer was provided what the SN credit card for the Retelephone. According	from a church and had W believed, was a prepaid esident to be able to use her to the statement from the				
	telephone at the facil phone. SW was asked the telephone, the fall advised he did not the funds to purchase the Resident #8 had the phone, he did not be able to pay for the me for any extended per review of Resident #	s told she could use the lity if she needed to use a led who would actually pay for cility or the Resident. SW link the Resident had enough the telephone. He also stated if money to purchase the lieve the Resident would be linuted or the phone contract liod of time. According to 8's facility Trust Statement, to purchase/obtain a cellular				
F 246 SS=D	provided proof that a for purchase of a cel submitted on the Res	NABLE ACCOMMODATION	F 2	46		3/8/16

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING		C 02/04/2016	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>'</u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/01/2010	
HMIVEDOI	TV DI ACE NUDGING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE		
UNIVERSI	IT PLACE NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 246	Continued From page	e 13	F 2	46		
	A resident has the rig services in the facility accommodations of ir	ht to reside and receive with reasonable ndividual needs and when the health or safety of				
	by: Based on observation resident, and staff into place call bells within residents (Resident # The findings included Resident #29 was ad 08/09/10 with diagnost failure, dementia, resulting osteoporosis, and lact of the quarterly Minim 11/18/15 indicated Recognitive impairment Resident #29 was chaself-understood and upof the MDS indicated extensive assistance (ADLs) including bed personal hygiene, and dependent on staff for Resident #29's care previewed for falls. The	mitted to the facility on ses which included heart piratory failure, k of coordination. A review num Data Set (MDS) dated esident #29 had mild for daily decision making. aracterized as making understands. Further review Resident #29 required with activities of daily living mobility, transfers, toileting, d dressing and was totally		Resident #29 had her call bell placed where she could access it on 2/4/2016 All residents had their call bell placed where they could be accessed on 2/4/2016 when the Department Heads and Charge Nurses made rounds. All staff retraining was initiated on 2/11/2016 that resident's call bells have be accessible to them at all times by the Administrator and will be completed by 2/26/2016. All newly hired staff will be trained on resident's call bells being accessible to them during orientation. 2/26/2016 20% of the residents will be audited for accessibility to their call bell the audits will be documented on an atool. The audit will be completed 5x a week x 4 weeks, then weekly x 8 week and then monthly x 3. The results of the completed audit tool be reviewed weekly by the Administration and/or the Director of Nursing. The Ql	e to ne / On II. audit as will or	
	_	falls, injury, multiple risk ince, and impaired mobility. uded:		Committee will review the audits montl x 3 to determine the continued need for and frequency of monitoring. Any	,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING			C 02/04/2016		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	04/2016	
LININ/EDOL	TV DI 405 NUIDOINO 4N	D DELIABILITATION OF NED		92	00 GLENWATER DRIVE			
UNIVERSI	IY PLACE NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		CH	HARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 246	· Keep call light within	is free of clutter ad articles within easy reach a reach and answer timely	F 2	46	recommended changes will be discuss and carried out as agreed upon at that time.	ed		
	observed setting in he the bed and her call li	AM, Resident #29 was er wheelchair at the foot of ght was observed to be ind the head of her bed.						
	in her bed with her ey	AM, Resident #29 was lying es closed and her call light loor behind the head of her						
		AM, Resident #29's call light loor behind the head of her						
	conducted with Resid she would call for help don't know." When the would use her call light can't find it." When the would be able to use reach, the resident re	AM, an interview was ent #29, when asked how to the resident responded, "I e resident was asked if she nt, the resident replied, "I e resident was asked if she the call light if she had it in sponded, "yes if I can feel it, we to be told where it is and I and use it."						
		PM, Resident #29 was I and her call light was laying head of her bed.						
	observed setting in he	AM, Resident #29 was er wheelchair at the foot of ght was observed laying in ead of her bed.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345142	B. WING			C 02/04/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY 9200 GLENWATER DRI CHARLOTTE, NC 28	VE	02/04/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 246	On 02/04/16 at 3:00 II observed lying in her was in the resident's Resident #29's call lig wrapped around the II on 02/04/16 at 3:00 II if she was able to rearesponded, "No, I car reach it." Resident #2 reach the call light withe bed rail on the rig and the resident demunable to reach the call light example to reach the call light facross Resident #29 responsit and reach it." On 02/04/16 at 3:05 I unwrap the call light facross Resident #29' #29 was observed to toward her, she place hand, and pushed the assistance. Resident it if I can feel it and killight was supposed to reach at all times. Naunaware Resident #2 call light since she was on 02/04/16 at 3:30 II conducted with Nurse #2 was unable to us blind. Nurse #2 further #2 further #29 was unable to us blind. Nurse #2 further #25 furt	PM, Resident #29 was bed and Nurse Aide (NA) #6 room providing care. ght was observed to be bed rail on the right side. PM, Resident #29 was asked ach her call light and she has it if I can feel it or 29 was asked if should could the it being wrapped around that it being wrapped around that it being wrapped around that side, she responded, "No" constrated that she was all light. NA #6 stated "she ght, so she cannot use it." ded, "I can use it if I can feel PM, NA #6 was observed to from the bed rail and place it is abdominal area. Resident pull the cord of the call light ed the call light in her right the call light button with no #29 stated, "See, I can use now where it is."	F 2	246			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING		C 02/04/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN	ND REHABILITATION CENTER	9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	02/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 246 F 252 SS=D	reach and accessible On 02/04/16 at 5:30 conducted with the D She confirmed the st expected to keep result times. The DON's "daily rounds" and it to ensure call lights via 483.15(h)(1) SAFE/CLEAN/COMFENVIRONMENT The facility must provious for table and home	e for the call light to be within to the resident. PM, an interview was birector of Nursing (DON). aff were trained and idents call lights in reach at tated staff members make was everyone's responsibility were within reach. FORTABLE/HOMELIKE Vide a safe, clean, helike environment, allowing s or her personal belongings	F 246		3/8/16
	by: Based on observation facility failed to clean clean a chair soiled w (Dementia/Alzheimer for a clean homelike The findings included On 02/02/16 at 10:21 observed to be visibly the dining area and a in the floor undernear On 02/03/16 at 9:40 observed to be visibly	AM Resident #206 was y soiled setting in a chair in a pool of urine was observed		The chair and floor in the Dementia/Alzheimer's Unit was cleane on 2/3/2016 by the second shift Floor Tech. All rooms, dining rooms and hallways be clean of trash and spills. All chairs be clean and free of odor. All staff retraining was initiated on 2/18/2016 to notify Housekeeping whe spills are noted and when chairs are in need of cleaning and will be completed 2/26/2016. All newly hired staff will be trained to notify Housekeeping when sare noted and when chairs are in need are noted and when chairs are in need	will will en d by pills

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING			С	
		345142	B. WING _			02/04/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE		
UNIVERS	TY PLACE NURSING	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE			
O.H. V E.H.O.	Later Hollonia	AND REINGIEIN CONTROL		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 252	observed to be we underneath the ch On 02/03/16 at 9:4 observed to take the escorted her across entrance of the dir #4. Resident #206 to be visibly soiled area down. MDS meeds to be change on her." On 02/03/16 at 10 room area was ob and a pool of urine On 02/03/16 with 10:00 AM until 11: room area remained urine remained in On 02/03/16 at 11 conducted with NA chair be soiled it we from the unit by the sanitized. NA #4 fuliquid was visible to be immediately clewas unaware the owas a pool of urine further indicated the communicated to land needed assist	t with a pool of urine air. 88 AM MDS nurse #2 was he resident by her left hand and as the living room area to the hing area to Nurse Aide (NA) 1's shirt and pants was observed front and back from the waist hurse #2 stated to NA #4 "she hed, she must have split water 100 AM the chair in the living served to remain visibly soiled and area underneath the chair. 120 AM the chair in the living hed visibly soiled and a pool of the floor underneath the chair. 120 AM an interview was a #4. NA #4 stated should a reas supposed to be removed the housekeeping staff and further stated anytime urine or on the floor it was supposed to be aned up. NA #4 indicated she chair was soiled or that there are underneath the chair. She he MDS nurse had only mer that Resident #206 was wet ance. NA #4 confirmed the had a pool of urine was	F 2		Chairs and ek x4 weeks, hen monthly x audit tool will dministrator g. The QI udits monthly ed need for . Any be discussed		
		23 AM an interview was urse #1. She confirmed the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>'</i>	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING			C 02/04/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	CODE	02/0	4/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCY	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 252	underneath the ch Nurse #1 stated si Resident #206 wa wet or that there we further stated she housekeeping depin order for the chathe unit and sanitize been cleaned up to On 02/03/16 at 11 conducted with MI she observed Reshad assumed the nurse #2 indicated with a cup of wate resident drinking was unaware the repisodes and was that there was uring On 02/04/16 at 2:3 conducted with the stated he would have been removed from cleaned and saniticated he would have been removed from cleaned and saniticated he would have been removed from the Housekeeping identified a problem chairs needed to be locked dementianuthad an opportunity schedule for the fundad only been with Housekeeping Direct the locked dementiance with the locked dementiance with Housekeeping Direct the locked dementiance with H	there was a pool of urine air in the common living area. The was not made aware as soiled or that the chair was was urine in the floor. Nurse #1 would have expected the partment to have been notified air to have been removed from ared and for the urine to have but of the floor. 30 AM an interview was DS Nurse #2. She confirmed ident #206 to be wet and she resident had spilled water. MDS all she had not seen the resident are nor had she observed the water. She further indicated she resident had incontinent unaware the chair was wet or ne in the floor. 30 PM an interview was as thousekeeping Director. He had not was a Housekeeping Director. He had not was aware that all of the part of the unit immediately to be a cleaned and sanitized in the nit. He indicated he had not was aware that all of the part of the interview and the indicated he had not was aware the chair of the interview of the cleaned and sanitized in the nit. He indicated he had not was aware the chair of the part of the facility 8 days. The facility 8 days. The factor confirmed the chairs in the unit was stained, soiled, and	F2	252				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345142	B. WING		C 02/04/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	02/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE COMPLETION
F 253 SS=E	The DON stated she chair to have been reurine cleaned up off of the conducted with the Ashe and the Houseke a problem with the clocked dementia unit was aware that all of cleaned and sanitize have expected the clo	irector of Nursing (DON). would have expected the moved from the unit and the of the floor immediately. PM an interview was dministrator. She indicated reping Director had identified reanliness of the chairs in the she further indicated she the chairs needed to be d. She stated she would rair to have been removed rurine cleaned up off of the KEEPING & RVICES Tide housekeeping and se necessary to maintain a comfortable interior. This is not met as evidenced ans, resident, and staff failed to keep clean and in and furniture in 10 rooms on 5 and, 402, 410, 412, 604, 703, and and the pool of the surface PM, inspection of the 900	F 25		be ays were 11/2016. d on floors a problem. d for eks,

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245442		B. WING		С	
		345142	B. WING _			2/04/2016	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DΕ		
UNIVERS	ITY PLACE NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE			
OMITEMO	III I LAGE NOROMO A	NE REMADIEMATION SERVER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From pag	e 20	F 2	53			
Γ 200	the 600 hall, holes in (from screws) were remounted glove box or On 02/02/16 at 9:40 to have peeling wallp window. Exposed she the same area. Roor written on the wall in observed to be peeling from the exposed she On 02/02/16 at 9:42 (between rooms 410 observed to be peeling toilet, behind the toilet bar. On 02/02/16 at 10:11 bathroom in room 40 on the walls in multip from the toilet, peeling of the toilet, peeling of the toilet, peeling on 02/02/16 at 10:37 402 revealed the wall was peeling. On 02/02/16 at 10:47 room 412, peeling walls in the room and On 02/04/16 at 3:27 conducted with the far Director. The Mainten not maintain docume that need to be repair Maintenance Director informed about smal or by notes left on thoutside his office. Pe	room 604 were noted. Holes noted in the wall under the which had been removed. AM, room 410 was observed paper at the right side of the eet rock was also noted in mumber "410" had been black ink. The wallpaper was ng approximately 18 inches eet rock. AM, in the shared bathroom and 408), the wallpaper was ng at the right side of the et, with the toilet paper holder paper sitting up on the grab. I AM observation of the paper holder paper sitting up on the sides wallpaper was noted. AM observation of room beth to be the toilet, and on both sides wallpaper was noted. AM during observation of room allpaper in the bathroom walls. AM during observation of allpaper was noted on the dibathroom. PM an interview was accility's Maintenance nance Director stated he didentation for smaller issues	F 25	The results of the completed be reviewed weekly by the A and/or Director of Nursing. Tomittee will review the aux 3 to determine the continue and frequency of monitoring. recommended changes will be and carried out as agreed up time.	dministrator The QI dits monthly ed need for Any de discussed		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			C 02/04/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		32/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Maintenance Directo items needing attenti documented by the A Maintenance Directo documentation show completion dates for identified. In addition documentation of the completed. 2. On 02/01/16 at 1:0 800 hall, chipped/peet the bed and table in On 02/02/16 at 9:31 revealed the door to chipped layer of woo length. The area was and contained scratch not uneven, there we threshold of the door hallway. On 02/04/16 at 3:27 conducted with the fad Director. The Mainten not maintain docume that need to be repai Maintenance Directo informed about small or by notes left on the outside his office. Peework orders were usual reger issues. Compliplaced in a small file Maintenance Directo items needing attentidocumented by the A Maintenance Directo documentation show	r's office. Although a list of on/repair were identified and administrator and r, there was no ing the pending or expected the room repairs needed or there was no clear repairs that had been repairs	F2	253		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		345142	B. WING _			02/	04/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LIMIVEDOI	TV DI ACE NUDCINO AN	D DELIA DII ITATIONI CENTED		9	200 GLENWATER DRIVE		
UNIVERSI	IT PLACE NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		C	CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	AIE	DATE
F 253	Continued From page	22	F 2	253			
	identified. In addition, documentation of the completed.	there was no clear repairs that had been					
	shared bathroom (bet	2 AM observations of the tween rooms 410 and 408) the base of the toilet was					
	stained and brown in On 02/02/16 at 10:11 bathroom in room 40						
	toilet was unclean wit of the toilet. Also visit						
	grout at the base of the toilet. On 02/02/16 at 10:37 AM observation of room 402 revealed the grout around the base of the						
	toilet bowl was brown On 02/02/16 at 10:41	in color. AM in room 704, the					
	colored stains.	oted to be scuffed with dark					
	waxing the floor in the	AM, staff was observed e room and bathroom of in to the room at 11:55 AM,					
		noted on both sides of the					
	On 02/04/16 at 3:27 F conducted with the fa	PM an interview was					
	Director. The Mainter	nance director stated he did nation for smaller issues					
	that need to be repair Maintenance Director	- ·					
		er issues by "word of mouth" e maintenance bulletin board					
	outside his office. Per	the Maintenance Director, ally only completed for					
	larger issues. Complete placed in a small file I	eted work orders were box and kept in the					
	Maintenance Director	's office. Although a list of on/repair were identified and					
	documented by the A						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345142	B. WING _			C 02/04/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA			
F 253	Continued From page Maintenance Director	there was no	F 2	253				
	completion dates for identified. In addition,	ng the pending or expected the room repairs needed or there was no clear repairs that had been						
F 272 SS=D	483.20(b)(1) COMPR ASSESSMENTS	EHENSIVE	F 2	!72		3/8/16		
	a comprehensive, acc	duct initially and periodically curate, standardized nent of each resident's						
	resident assessment by the State. The ass least the following: Identification and den Customary routine; Cognitive patterns; Communication;	a comprehensive dent's needs, using the instrument (RAI) specified sessment must include at nographic information;						
	Continence; Disease diagnosis an Dental and nutritional Skin conditions; Activity pursuit; Medications; Special treatments an Discharge potential; Documentation of sur the additional assess	ing; and structural problems; d health conditions; status;						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			C 2/ 04/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		•	2/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272		ond participation in assessment.	F 2	72		
	by: Based on observa record review, the fi comprehensive ass analyze how condit quality of life relate psychoactive medic living for 1 of 5 sam psychoactive medic The findings includ Resident #38 was i 06/17/15 with diagr and Parkinson's dis Review of a mental dated 12/08/15 rev Clonazepam (anti-a	readmitted to the facility on noses which included dementia sease. health nurse practitioner note ealed Resident #38 received anxiety) 1 milligram twice daily,		On 2/22/2016 the MDS nurse a detailed general care plan properties of the resident #38. The documentation includes a confidence of the problem, name and dosimedications, contributing factor to psychotropic drug use inclused at the findings supporting the decomentation includes and at the findings supporting the decomproceed to care plan. On 2/25/2016, the Administrate and QI Nurse began auditing the resident that received psychot medications last comprehensive.	rogress note umentation notropic ent (CAA). description e of ors related ding s. The nalysis of cision to or, DON each ropic ve	
	Risperdal (antipsyc Risperdal Consta 2 every 2 weeks and daily as needed for Review of a nurse 12/23/15 revealed lost weight and app	chotic) 0.5 mg. twice daily, 15 mg. intramuscular injection Ativan 1 mg. IM three time ranxiety. Discretizioner (NP)'s note dated staff reported Resident #38 peared sedated. The NP al Risperdal and discontinued		assessment to ensure the Psy Drug Use CAA was completed A detailed general care plan pr was completed for each reside concern was noted. The audit completed on On 2/22/2016 the MDS Corpor Consultant completed an in-se the MDS Coordinator and MDS	I accurately. rogress note ent where a es was rate ervice with	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING_			C 02/04/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	DDE	02/04/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			TION
F 272	Set (MDS) dated assessment of shoproblems with no like anti-anxiety medical Review of Resider Care Area Assess revealed no docur description of the medications, contrelated to psychoti indicated Resident sedation and gait describe and analy There was no doc findings supporting to proceed to the composition of the medication of the medication and gait describe and analy There was no doc findings supporting to proceed to the composition of the medication of th	at #38's annual Minimum Data 12/25/15 revealed an ort and long term memory behaviors. The MDS indicated ived antipsychotic and ation. In #38's Psychotropic Drug Use ment (CAA) dated 01/08/16 mentation of findings with a problem, name and dose of ibuting factors and risk factors ropic drug use. The CAA is #38 exhibited the side effect of disturbance and did not yze the sedation and gait. Jumentation of an analysis of the gathe decision to proceed or not	F2	related to accurately completed for Psychotropic Drug Use CRAI manual. On 2/25/2016 the MDS nurse auditing the Use of Psychotropic Drug Use CAAs using an audit to Accuracy of Psychotropic Drug. Tool. This audit will be compared to the Accuracy of Psychotropic Drug. 4 weeks then biweekly x 8 monthly x 3 months by the Manual The monthly QI Committee the results of the Accuracy of Psychotropic Drug Use Audit Tool monthly for identification of trends, a and to determine the need of the frequency of continued month make recommendations for continued compliance. The and/or DON will present the recommendations of the month Committee to the Quarterly Committee for further recompand oversight.	ses began ropic Drug ol titled rug Use Aupleted weeks the MDS nurses will review to sychotropic y x6 months actions taken for and/or altoring and monitoring and findings anonthly QI Executive (dit dy n s. he s n, for tor d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING			C 02/04/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO. 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		3210412010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278 SS=D	ACCURACY/COO The assessment man resident's status. A registered nurse each assessment in participation of head assessment is considered nurse assessment is considered nurse assessment is considered. Each individual who assessment must state portion of the additional will fully and knowing false statement in subject to a civil most statemen	rust accurately reflect the must conduct or coordinate with the appropriate alth professionals. must sign and certify that the apleted. o completes a portion of the sign and certify the accuracy of assessment. and Medicaid, an individual who agly certifies a material and a resident assessment is oney penalty of not more than sessment; or an individual who agly causes another individual I and false statement in a ant is subject to a civil money te than \$5,000 for each	F 2	On 2/26/2016 resident #59 Assessment was modified to code resident as being eden add the diagnosis of maligna of the temporal lobe (brain calculated).	o accurately atulous and to ant neoplasm	3/8/16	

PRINTED: 02/29/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345142	B. WING_			1	C 04/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3.3.12		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	04/2016
	10115211 011 001 1 2.2.1				200 GLENWATER DRIVE		
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER			CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Continued From page	e 27	F 2	278			
	The findings included:				the MDS nurse. On 2/26/2016 the modified assessment was accepted by the National Repository.	,	
		mitted to the facility on					
	08/14/15 from the ho				On 2/27/2016 100% of residents were		
		nalignant neoplasm of			assessed to determine their dental state	ius	
	reflux.	cancer), viral hepatitis, and			and compare to residents' last comprehensive assessment by the MD	10	
	reliux.				nurses. On 2/25/2016, the Administrat		
	A hospital discharge	summary dated 08/14/15			DON and QI nurse began auditing eac		
		diagnoses of left malignant			resident's last completed MDS		
	temporal tumor with o	•			assessment for accuracy of active		
	•				diagnosis coding. Audit will completed	by	
	An admission Minimu	ım Data Set (MDS), dated			2/27/2016. Assessments will be modif	-	
	08/21/15 assessed R	esident #59 with intact			for accuracy of active diagnosis coding	as	
		indicate diagnoses to			necessary. All modified assessments		
	· ·	nepatitis or reflux. The MDS			were accepted by the National		
		hat Resident #59 did not			Respository on 2/27/2016/		
	·	h or tooth fragments, and					
	was edentulous.				On 2/22/2016 the MDS Coordinator an		
	NA 12 1	1 15 11 1 1501			MDS nurses were in-serviced by the M		
		v revealed Resident #59 had			Corporate Consultant on correctly codi	ng	
	' '	ted 08/17/15 for Prilosec 20 geal reflux disease and			section L (resident dental status) and section I(resident active Diagnosis).		
		liagnoses of Hepatitis C.			section intestident active Diagnosis).		
	00/21/10 to add the d	magnoses of ricpatitis C.			On 2/25/2016 the Administrator will be	ain	
	Resident #59 was int	erviewed on 02/03/16 at			auditing MDS assessments for correct		
		nterview, Resident #59			resident dental status and correct activ		
	_	entures prior to admission to			diagnosis using the Dental and Diagno		
		ne did not have any natural			Accuracy Audit Tool. 25% of complete		
	-	vas observed edentulous.			assessments will be audited weekly x4 weeks, then 25% of completed		
	An interview with MD	S Nurse #1 on 02/04/16 at			assessment biweekly x 8 weeks, the 2	5%	
	3:17 PM revealed she	e completed the admission			of completed assessments monthly x 3	}	
		9. MDS Nurse #1 stated she			months.		
	reviewed the hospital						
		ses section of the MDS and			The monthly QI Committee will review		
		diagnoses. MDS Nurse #1			results of the Dental and Active Diagno		
reviewed the medical record for		record for Resident #59 and			Accuracy Audit Tool monthly for 6 mon	ths	

Facility ID: 923015

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				·		С
		345142	B. WING			2/04/2016
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	Ξ	
HMIVEDS!	TV DI ACE NI IDSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE		
UNIVERSI	IT PLACE NORSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	admission, had a diagoncology follow up ar routine labs were ord hepatitis. MDS Nurse how I missed these dicancer." MDS Nurse Resident #59 did not dentures and she known to Resident #59 and Nurse #1 stated she of the control of the	vas treated for reflux on gnoses of brain cancer with and a pain regimen, and ered to follow up on the viral #1 stated "I don't know iagnoses, especially the #1 further stated that have natural teeth or ew that because she talked ooked in her mouth. MDS did not record on the	F 27	for identification of trends, acti and to determine the need for frequency of continued monito make recommendations for m continued compliance. The A and/or Director of Nursing will findings and recommendations monthly QI Committee to the QA QA Committee for further recommendations and oversig	and/or oring, and onitoring for dministrator present the s of the Quarterly	
F 323 SS=D	edentulous. 483.25(h) FREE OF A HAZARDS/SUPERVI The facility must ensuenvironment remains as is possible; and each	SION/DEVICES ure that the resident as free of accident hazards	F 32	3		3/8/16
	by: Based on observation review the facility failed facility were free of not objects to prevent ressampled residents (R. The findings included Resident #44 was ad 02/04/2015 with diagradiabetes mellitus and The annual Minimum	:		The nail that was exposed on across from 109 was removed 2/4/2016. A 100% audit was completed thandrails checking for splinter exposed nails by the Maintena 12:45PM on 2/4/2016. Any arconcern were corrected when All Maintenance staff were in-	on all rs and/or ance staff at reas of identified.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245440	B WING			С	
		345142	B. WING _			2/04/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
HIMIVEDS	ITY DI ACE NI IDSING	S AND REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE			
UNIVERS	ITT FLACE NORSING	AND REHABIEHATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From p	page 29	F 3	23			
F 323	or wheelchair for a person) assistance room, walking in a Resident required assistance with loresident had a Bri (BIMS) Score of a cognition). During observation this surveyor with facility's handrail enabler (to assist the hallway). As a down the hall in handrail, all of a spulled her hand be hand, Resident #2 2nd digit on her ridripping from her "There is something the handrail). Just discovered which finger (2nd digit on immediate treatments of the comments of the comme	ambulating and limited (1 e with transferring, walking in corridor, and locomotion on unit. I extensive (1 person) comotion off unit. MDS revealed ef Interview of Mental Status (1 (moderately impaired) In on 02/04/2016 at 12:0 PM, essed Resident #44 using the on the Dogwood Hallway as an in pulling her wheelchair down Resident #44 was pulling herself er wheelchair, she grabbed the udden stated "ouch" and quickly ack. As she drew back her 14 was observed holding the ght hand. Blood was noted finger and the Resident stated, ang sharp on there." (meaning tinside the handrail, a nail was had punctured the Resident's in right hand). She then received ent. Sident #44 on 02/04/2016 at d her injuries had been treated wheelchair) was in her room residents. Resident #44 stated, ody makes mistakes. I have in gloves), but I did not have	F3	check for exposed nails and on all handrails in the facilit concerns identified will also immediately. An audit will I weekly. The Administrator and/or D Nursing will review the aud weeks, weekly x 8 weeks a monthly thereafter. The au be reviewed by the Monthly for further recommendation up as indicated.	be corrected be conducted virector of its 5x week x 4 and then idits will then y QI Committee		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING		C 02/04/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		210-112010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	were checked for specycosed nails. The has located and removed located and removed were located and removed were located and removed were located and removed were located and removed the second seco	in the facility. All handrails linters and additional nandrail audit revealed 1 nail noved on the 300 hall, 1 was don the 600 hall, 2 nails were don the 800 hall, and 2 nails moved on the 900 hall.	F 32			2/9/46	
F 431 SS=D	The facility must ema a licensed pharmacis of records of receipt controlled drugs in succurate reconciliation records are in order controlled drugs is more controlled drugs is more conciled. Drugs and biological labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accesso instructions, and the applicable. In accordance with Stacility must store all locked compartment controls, and permit have access to the kompartmently affixed.	ploy or obtain the services of st who establishes a system and disposition of all ufficient detail to enable an on; and determines that drug and that an account of all naintained and periodically sused in the facility must be see with currently accepted es, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when State and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in sunder proper temperature only authorized personnel to seys.	F 43			3/8/16	
	controlled drugs liste Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 a	ed in Schedule II of the g Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING		02/04/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02	104/2016
				9200 GLENWATER DRIVE		
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING AI	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From pag	e 31	F 43	31		
		ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can				
	by: Based on observation facility failed to discat Humalog (insulin) an	d failed to ensure 2 bottles of er) was dated when opened		The two bottles of heparin solution were note dated were discarded Director of Nursing on 2/4/2016. of expired Insulin was discarded Director of Nursing on 2/4/2016.	by the The vial	
	The findings included A review of the manu Humalog insulin indi	facturer's instructions for		A 100% audit was completed on by the Director of Nursing to ensumedications to include insulin and are properly stored and labeled.	ure all d heparin	
	for the 500 and 700 I	iter opening. BE PM, the medication cart nalls revealed a bottle of a date opened label of		identified areas of concern were immediately corrected. An in-service was initiated with 1 all license nurses to include Nurs regarding the dating of and expira multi-dose vials by the facility cor	e #3 ation of	
		4/16 at 3:40 PM with Nurse alog insulin should have 1/20/16.		on 2/16/2016. The in-service will completed on 2/29/2016. All new licensed nurses will be in-service regarding dating of and expiration	be /ly hired d	
	Director of Nursing (I medications should be from the pharmacy.	4/16 at 3:58 PM with the DON) stated expired be discarded and re-ordered The DON also confirmed the all have been discarded on		multi-dose vials during new emplorientation. The Director of Nursing, Assistan Director of Nursing, Unit Manage Nurse or the RN Supervisor will of	oyee it r, Ql	
	for the 500 and 700 I	86 PM, the medication cart nalls revealed 2 bottles of er) was pulled from the		medication carts and medication weekly x 4 weeks then biweekly x weeks, then monthly x 3 months all multi-dose vials to include hep	x 8 to ensure	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X*		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			l	C 04/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		92	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 GLENWATER DRIVE HARLOTTE, NC 28262	,	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 463 SS=D	An interview on 02/04 #3 revealed that any bottle of medication we bottle with the date it stated the 2 bottles of thrown away once it without a date. An interview on 02/04 DON stated that it was time a medication was time a medication was time a medication was station may resident calls through from resident calls through from resident rooms; facilities. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews the facility call lights in residents.	coted to be opened with no ened. 2/16 at 3:40 PM with Nurse nurse who opens a new was required to date the was opened. Nurse #3 3 Heparin should have been was identified as opened 2/16 at 3:58 PM with the sher expectation that any should be dated. CALL SYSTEM - TH Thust be equipped to receive a communication system and toilet and bathing The is not met as evidenced ones, resident, and staff failed to maintain functioning is rooms for 1 of 13 call lights in its resident.		431	insulin are properly dated and not expirusing the multi-dose vial audit tool. All identified areas of concern will be immediately corrected. The monthly QI Committee will review results of the multi-dose vial audit tool monthly for 6 months for identification of trends, actions taken, and to determine the need for and/or frequency of continued monitoring, and make recommendations for monitoring for continued compliance. The Administration and/or DON will present the findings are recommendations of the monthly QI Committee to the quarterly Executive Committee for further recommendations and oversight. The call bell for #75 and bathrooms 10 and 108 were repaired on 2/26/2016. A 100% audit was completed on 2/18/2016 by the Maintenance Supervi	the of etor ad QA s	3/8/16
	The findings included				to ensure all call bells were functioning properly.		
	Kesident #/5 was init	ially admitted to the facility			An in-service was initiated with the staf	1 10	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		345142	B. WING _			0:	2/04/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				92	00 GLENWATER DRIVE		
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING A	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		CH	HARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 463	Continued From pa	Continued From page 33		163			
		re-admission date of 01/21/14			notify Maintenance when a call bell in	not	
		ch included non-traumatic			functioning properly using a Work Orde		
	_	ge, muscle weakness, liver			form. All newly hired staff will be		
		coordination. A review of the			in-serviced regarding notifying		
	'	Data Set (MDS) dated			Maintenance when call bells are		
		Resident #75 was cognitively			nonfunctioning.		
	intact and required	assistance with his activities					
	of daily living (ADLs	s). Further review of the MDS			The Maintenance Supervisor and		
	indicated Resident #75 was understood and was				Assistant will check 20% of call bells 5		
	capable of making I	his needs known.			week x 4 weeks, then weekly x 8 week	.S	
	Daview of the feeilit	uda aanaana lana frans			and then monthly x 3 months for	\circ	
		ry's concern logs from			nonfunctioning call bells. The monthly		
		2/01/16 revealed Resident #75 ncern on 12/15/15 with the			Committee will review the results of the audits and determine the need for and		
		his call light malfunction and			frequency of the continued monitoring		
	_	ered the call light. The			make recommendations for monitoring		
		was assigned to the facility's			continued compliance. The Administra		
	social worker to inv	-			and Director of Nursing will present the		
		5			findings and recommendations of the		
	On 02/03/16 at 10:5	50 AM an interview was			monthly QI committee to the quarterly	QA	
	conducted with Res	sident #75. The resident stated			Committee for further recommendation	ıS	
	he had resided in the	ne room for approximately 2			and oversight.		
		ast year his call light had been					
	_	e resident indicated the black					
		call lights panel affixed to the					
		uld not reset automatically.					
		d when staff answered a					
		they had to always push the					
		call light panel in the ch would turn the light off in					
		he resident's door and that					
		e resident's call light system to					
		e next time. Resident #75					
		staff answered his call light					
		ack button so the light above					
	• •	off and then they would have to					
		ack button out to reset his call					
	, ,	r for him to use his call light					
		eded it. He further indicated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING_	B. WING		C 2/04/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	•	2/04/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 463	button out that his cathe light above his dilluminate and the st needed assistance. the call light system Resident #75 was old and the light in the hilluminated. Further oblack button on the voom was pushed an observed to go off. Fagain push his call lidoor failed to illumining panel had to be marked to go off. Fagain push his call light system reserved to push his above the resident's illuminated. Nurse Ago into his room and could assist him. NA push the black button light in the hallway a was also observed to reset the Resident's On 02/03/16 at 11:15 conducted with NA # button on the panel for the call light system demonstrated the Rethe malfunction of the light panel as described assist panel as described in the side of the malfunction of the light panel as described in the side of the malfunction of the light panel as described in the side of the malfunction of the light panel as described in the side of the malfunction of the light panel as described in the side of the malfunction of the light panel as described in the side of th	o manually pull the black all light would not reset and oor in the hallway would not aff would be unaware that he Resident #75 demonstrated malfunction at this time. Deserved to push the call light all above the resident's door observation revealed the wall panel in the resident's and the light in the hallway was resident #75 was observed to ght and the light above his ate. The black button on the hually pulled out before the et. O AM Resident #75 was a call light again and the light door in the hallway ide (NA) #3 was observed to a sk the resident how she was further observed to non the panel to turn off the bove the resident's door. She opull the black button out to	F 4	63			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING		C 02/04/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	•	32/04/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 463	out after they answer he would have been the next time he next was unaware of how system had malfund reported it to anyone aware the call light hot recall when. On 02/04/16 at 1:45 conducted with the stated he was aware in Resident #75's ro assigned to the Main The SW further state long the call light ha On 02/04/16 at 3:30 conducted with the stated he was made malfunction on 02/05 Director indicated N communicated with Resident #75's room not springing back or call light system. He an order on 02/03/16 and one of the pane Resident #75's room demonstrated the call light would received work order malfunctioning but whad received them.	y did not pull the black button ared Resident #75's call light unable to use the call light aded it. NA #3 indicated she was long the Resident's call light at tioned and that she had not at a NA #3 stated she was load been worked on but could and been worked on but could are worked on but could and been worked on but could be an interview was was was an interview was was was an interview was was was an interview w	F 4	63			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			C 02/04/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	•	2/04/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 463	63 Continued From page 36		F 4	63			
		had been working on the call able to only do so much at a					
	provided the followin *Dated 12/04/15 no room-repair needed (filled in by maintena with the Maintenance*Dated 02/22/15 at 6 room-repair needed at the nurse station please need stat atto by maintenance) "Aldirector's initials *Dated 02/28/15 at 6 room-repair needed nurse station, 2nd no called maintenance (filled in by maintena 03/02/15"	time indicated-Resident #75's : "sink-1005-1" action taken: ance) "all good" and signed e Director's initials 6:30 AM-Resident #75's : "call light don't make sound however is on in patient room ention action taken: (filled in I good" with maintenance 6:30 AM-Resident #75's : "call light still not working at otice, 1st done on 02/22/15, on call x 3" action taken: ance) "call light working					
	conducted with the I stated he had worke in the Resident's roo The Maintenance Di the call light system been working on it. I	PM a follow-up interview was Maintenance Director. He and on Resident #75's call light om and at the nurse's station. The rector stated he was aware was a problem and he had the further stated "there is a see at this facility and I am					
	conducted with the A expected a resident' function properly at a	PM an interview was Administrator. She stated she s call light in their room to all times. She further stated e had been problems with ight.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345142	B. WING _			C 02/04	I/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 463	3 Continued From page 37		F4	463			
	activate the call bell in was unsuccessful. Do #231 the Resident stathe call bell in the bathoody ever came to On 02/02/2016 at 3:0 activate the call bell in was unsuccessful. Interview with the Ma 02/04/2016 at 3:42 Plante call bell in bathroody working. The Mainter "Sometimes those lig and sometimes those lig and sometimes they of then if that don't work The Maintenance Dirwhen he changed out worked. When asked bathroom of room 100 stated he knew about the past. The Mainter last time I fixed it was December. I did not ke bathroom was not woo Director advised mos to repair a small job linhe does not fill-out and If new work orders and supposed to complete on the maintenance office. Verification of the maintenance of the ma	8 PM three attempts to a the bathroom of room 108 intenance Director on M revealed he did not know oms 104 and 108 were not ance Director stated, hts in the bathroom work don't. I change the switch, I have to call somebody." ector explained most often the switch, the call bell about the call bell in the 3, Maintenance Director the call bell not working in nance Director stated, "The around the first of now the call bell in the rking now." Maintenance to fithe time when he needs ke a wheelchair or call bell, y paperwork (work orders). It is needed, staff are a work order and place it willetin board outside of the When a work order is order is filed in a small file					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345142	B. WING			C
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040142		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		02/04/2016
NAME OF T	TOVIDER OR SOLT EIER					
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE		
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 490	Continued From pag	ne 38	F 49	0		
F 490	483.75 EFFECTIVE		F 49			3/8/16
SS=E		RESIDENT WELL-BEING	1 43			3/6/10
	enables it to use its efficiently to attain o	ministered in a manner that resources effectively and r maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial esident.				
	by: Based on observati family and staff, and records, the facility's sustain an effective through implemente of these intervention place during 4 feder repeat deficiencies i	T is not met as evidenced ons, interviews with residents, review of medical and facility administration failed to Quality Assessment Program d procedures and monitoring is that the committee put into al surveys of record for 3 in the areas of dignity, choices ment and Assurance.		On 2/16/2016 the facility QI Coheld a meeting. The Medical D Administrator, DON, QI Nurse, Nurse, Treatment Nurse, Maint Supervisor and Housekeeping will attend QI Committee Meeting ongoing basis and will assign a team members as appropriate.	irector, MDS enance Supervisor ngs on an dditional	
	Findings included: This tag is cross reference Assessment and As	erred to: F 520: Quality		On 2/18/2016 the Facility Cons in-serviced the Facility Administ DON, MDS Nurse, Treatment N Maintenance Supervisor, House Supervisor related to the appro	trator, Iurse, ekeeping	
	interviews, and reviet facility records, the facility records, the fand Assurance (QA maintain implements these interventions to place in September recited deficiency the August of 2015 on a subsequently recited Complaint Survey and	ons, resident, family and staff ew of medical records and facility's Quality Assessment (A) committee failed to ed procedures and monitor that the committee put into of 2015. This was for a at was originally cited in (Complaint survey and d in December of 2015 on a and again in February of 2016 rtification, Complaint, and		functioning of the QI Committee purpose of the committee to incidentified issues related to qual assessment and assurance act needed and developing and impappropriate plans of action for infacility concerns, to include F24 and Respect of individuality, F2 to Make Choices, and F520 Qu Assessment and Assurance Co As of 2/18/2016, after the Facilit Consultant in-service, the facilitic Committee will begin identifying	e and the clude ity ivities as plementing dentified 1 Dignity 242 Right ality mmittee. ty	

DETAILED OF MEDIONING CENTROLS						OMB 140. 0000 0001	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			A. BOILDI	NG		(С
		345142	B. WING _				04/2016
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING AN	ND REHABILITATION CENTER			200 GLENWATER DRIVE HARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI: TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 490	Continued From page	e 39	F	490			
1 100	· -	int survey. The deficiency	'	+30	areas of quality concern through the Q	ı	
		gnity. The facility's QAA			review process, for example: review	l	
	_	I to maintain implemented			rounds tools, review work orders,		
		itor these interventions that			review Point Click Care (Electronic		
	•	o place in May of 2015. This			Medical Record), Resident Council		
	,	ciency that was originally			Minutes, Resident Concern Logs,		
		on a Recertification and			Pharmacy Reports, and Regional Facil	itv	
		d subsequently recited in			Consultant Recommendations.	-,	
	'	the current Recertification,					
Complaint, and Follow up to a Complaint survey.				The Facility QI Committee will meet at	а		
	The deficiency was in the area of choices.				minimum of quarterly to identify issues		
	Additionally, the facili	ty's QAA committee failed to			related to quality assessment and		
	-	d procedures and monitor			assurance activities as needed and wil		
		nat the committee put into			develop and implement appropriate pla		
	·	016. This was for a recited			of action for identified facility concerns.		
		riginally cited in December of					
	_	survey and subsequently			Corrective action has been taken for th		
	recited in February of				identified concerns related to F241 Dig	•	
	-	plaint, and Follow-up to a			and Respect of Individuality, F 242 Rig	nι	
		ne deficiency was in the area ed failure of the facility during			to Make Choices, and F 520 Quality Assessment and Assurance Committee	_	
		of record show a pattern of			Assessment and Assurance Committee	5 .	
		to sustain an effective Quality			The Committee will continue to meet a		
	Assurance Program.	2 230 Carr arr on out to Quanty			minimum of monthly. The QI Committee	ee.	
					including the Medical Director, will review		
	During 4 federal surv	eys of record, April 2015			monthly complied QI Report for		
	_	omplaint survey, August			information, review trends, and review		
	2015 Complaint surve	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			corrective actions taken and the dates		
	Complaint survey, an	d the facility's current			completion. The QI Committee will		
		plaint and Follow-up to			validate the facility's progress in correc	tion	
		February 2016, the facility's			of deficient practices or identified		
		o sustain an effective Quality			concerns. The Administrator will be		
		due to repeat deficiencies in			responsible for ensuring Committee		
	the areas of dignity, o	choices and QAA.			concerns are addressed through furthe training and other inventions. The	r	
	The Administrator and	d Director of Nursing (DON)			Administrator or her designee will repo	rt	
		d on 02/04/16 at 5:34 PM			back to the Executive QI Committee at		
		Administrator assisted in			the next scheduled meeting.		
		ity's QAA committee which			and note defined and a modeling.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			02/	04/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		OZIV	04/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	*	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 490 F 520 SS=E	that all department medium committee meetings and derived from audits, for resident concerns and correction from previor. The Administrator state committee continued implemented procedus tate inspection survey removed from the measure part of the facility's meetings. The Administributed the repeat of the staff's failure to concern the documentation. The Afacility's QAA committee meetings to the specific concern deficiencies (dignity, Inspection Complaint facility since the April Complaint State Inspectated that the facility spreading itself too the stated that she would QAA committee to resident consider revising the committee to resident the specific concern deficiencies (dignity, Inspection Complaint State Inspectated that the facility spreading itself too the stated that she would QAA committee to resident concerns and consider revision that the facility spreading itself too the stated that she would QAA committee to resident concerns and consider revision that the facility spreading itself too the stated that she would QAA committee to resident consideration.	anagers attended the QAA and agenda items were amily satisfaction surveys, defended that the facility's plan of our state inspection surveys. The ted that the facility's QAA to review/monitor/audit the ares from the April 2015 by. Any corrected areas were inthly/weekly audits, but kept is quarterly QAA committee istrator also stated that she deficiency related to QAA to immunicate via administrator stated that the tee needed to take another inprovement manual and agenda for their QAA to refocus and narrow down insithat have been repeat choices, QAA) in the State surveys that occurred in the 2015 Recertification and ection. The Administrator further need to direct the facility's focus, reprioritize and train is to look more at the biguing so task oriented.	F 4				3/8/16	
		in a quality assessment and consisting of the director of						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			1	04/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		92	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	1 021	04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	520	On 2/16/2016 the facility QI Committe held a meeting. The Medical Director, Administrator, DON, QI nurse, MDS nurse, Treatment Nurse, Maintenance Supervisor and Housekeeping Supervi will attend QI Committee Meetings on ongoing basis and will assign additionateam members as appropriate.	isor an	
	subsequently recite Complaint Survey a on the current Recipion of the Comp Follow up to Comp was in the area of the	a Complaint survey and ed in December of 2015 on a cand again in February of 2016 ertification, Complaint, and laint survey. The deficiency dignity. The facility's QAA ed to maintain implemented			On 2/18/2016 the Facility Consultant in-serviced the Facility Administrator, DON, MDS Nurse, Treatment Nurse, Maintenance Supervisor, Housekeepir Supervisor related to the appropriate functioning of the QI Committee and the		

CENTER	3 FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OIVID IN	0. 0930-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
						С
		345142	B. WING		02	2/04/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LINIVEDOI	TV DI ACE NUDCINO AI	AID DELIABILITATION CENTED	9	9200 GLENWATER DRIVE		
UNIVERSI	IY PLACE NURSING AI	ND REHABILITATION CENTER	(CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	CTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From pag	e 42	F 520			
		itor these interventions that		purpose of the committee to inclu	ıde	
		to place in May of 2015. This		identify issues related to quality	40	
		iciency that was originally		assessment and assurance activi	ities as	
		on a Recertification and		needed and developing and imple		
		d subsequently recited in		appropriate plans of action for ide	•	
		the current Recertification,		facility concerns, to include F 241		
	-	w up to a Complaint survey.		and Respect of Individuality, F 24		
		n the area of choices.		to Make Choices, and F 520 Qua	-	
	Additionally, the facil	ity's QAA committee failed to		Assessment and Assurance Com	•	
	maintain implemente	ed procedures and monitor		As of 2/18/2016, after the Facility		
	these interventions tl	hat the committee put into		Consultant in-service, the facility	QI	
	place in January of 2	2016. This was for a recited		Committee will begin identifying of	other	
	deficiency that was o	originally cited in December of		areas of quality concern through	the QI	
	2015 on a Complaint	t survey and subsequently		review process, for example: revi	ew	
	recited in February o	f 2016 on the current		rounds tools, review of work orde	rs,	
	Recertification, Com	plaint, and Follow-up to a		review of Pint Click Care (Electro	nic	
		ne deficiency was in the area		Medical Record), Resident Counc		
		ed failure of the facility during		Minutes, Resident Concern Logs,		
	-	of record show a pattern of		Pharmacy Reports, and Regional	Facility	
		to sustain an effective Quality		Consultant Recommendations.		
	Assurance Program.					
	Findings included:			The Facility QI Committee will me		
	This tag is cross refe			minimum of Quarterly to identify		
		and Respect of Individuality:		related to quality assessment and		
		ns, record review, and staff		assurance activities as needed an		
	,	failed to dress residents in		develop and implement appropria		
		ne residents name from being		of action for identified facility cond	cerns.	
		ementia unit for 1 of 4		Corrective action has been taken	for the	
	residents sampled to	or dignity (Resident #206).		Corrective action has been taken identified concerns related to F24		
	During a Complaint o	survey of August 14, 2015,		and Respect of Individuality, F 24	• •	
		for failure to provide personal		to Make Choices, and F 520 Qua		
	-	hich resulted in a resident left		Assessment and Assurance Com	-	
		uring a Complaint survey of		7.03033 Mont and Assurance Com	mileo.	
		the facility failed to assist a		The Committee will continue to m	neet a	
		ng before an out of facility		minimum of monthly. the QI Com		
		current Recertification,		including the Medical Director, wi		
	1	w-up to Complaint survey of		monthly complied QI Report infor		
		he facility failed to promote		review trends, and review correct		
	ı , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1			1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING		0.2	C 2/ 04/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	104/2016	
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING AI	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	Continued From pag	e 43	F 5	20			
	The Administrator an were interviewed on interviews revealed t committee continued the Recertification su conducted monthly a Administrator stated	ent on the locked unit was with their name visible. d Director of Nursing (DON) 02/04/2016 at 5:34 PM. The hat the facility's QAA to discuss deficiencies from arvey in April 2015 and nd weekly audits. The that she attributed the repeat dignity to sufficient staff		actions taken and the dates The QI Committee will valid facility's progress in correcti practices or identified conce Administrator will be respon ensuring Committee concer addressed through further to other interventions. The Ad her designee will report bac Executive QI Committee at scheduled meeting.	ate the on of deficient erns. the sible for ns are raining and ministrator or k to the		
	observation, resident interviews, and recordinaterviews, and # to honor a resident's cell phone for 1 of 7 and # to honor for 1 of 7 and # to honor a resident's cell phone for 1 of 7 and # to honor resident prefers howers and wake under the recordinaterviews, and wake under the recordinaterviews and the recordinaterviews are recordinaterviews and the recordinaterviews and the recordinaterviews are recordinaterviews and the recordinaterviews and the recordinaterviews are recordinaterviews and	o Make Choices: Based on a family member and staff de review, the facility failed to be of wake up time for 2 of 5 facility's rehabilitation and for a 5:30 AM session and 121). The facility also failed choice to obtain and use a sampled residents (Resident for and Complaint survey of colity was cited for failure to rences related to baths, potime. On the current colaint and Follow-up to February 04, 2016, the resident preferences for obtain and use of a cellular					
	were interviewed on interviews revealed t committee continued	d Director of Nursing (DON) 02/04/2016 at 5:34 PM. The hat the facility's QAA to discuss deficiencies from livey in April 2015 and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING		C 02/04/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.01.12		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/04/2016	
				9200 GLENWATER DRIVE		
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 520	0 Continued From page 44		F 52	20		
	conducted monthly a	nd weekly audits. The				
		N stated they attributed the				
		ted to choices to a lack of				
		port the residents who were				
	asked their preference	e related to what time they				
		rices. The Administrator and				
		at since residents were				
		e, that they may have				
	_	about their preference for				
	what time they receiv	ed therapy services.				
	3 F 520 Quality	Assessment and Assurance				
	•	n observations, resident,				
		iews, and review of medical				
		cords, the facility's Quality				
	Assessment and Ass	urance (QAA) committee				
	failed to maintain imp	lemented procedures and				
		ntions that the committee				
	1 -	ember of 2015. This was for				
	_	nat was originally cited in				
	August of 2015 on a					
		in December of 2015 on a				
		d again in February of 2016 ification, Complaint, and				
		nt survey. The deficiency				
		nity. The facility's QAA				
		to maintain implemented				
		tor these interventions that				
	•	o place in May of 2015. This				
		ciency that was originally				
		on a Recertification and				
		d subsequently recited in				
	•	the current Recertification,				
	-	w up to a Complaint survey.				
	The deficiency was in					
		ty's QAA committee failed to				
	-	d procedures and monitor				
		at the committee put into				
	place in January of 20	016. This was for a recited				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345142	B. WING				0
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343142	B: Willo	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	02/	04/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ODE		
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER	9200 GLENWATER DRIVE				
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From page	e 45	F 5	520			
F 520	deficiency that was of 2015 on a Complaint recited in February of Recertification, Complaint survey. The GAA. The continue four federal surveys of the facility's inability of Assurance Program. During a Complaint survey of the facility's Quantity of the facility of facility of the facility of facility of the facility of the facility of the facility of facility of the	riginally cited in December of survey and subsequently f 2016 on the current plaint, and Follow-up to a me deficiency was in the area and failure of the facility during of record show a pattern of to sustain an effective Quality arrows of December 16, and Committee failed to deprocedures and monitor plated to dignity with the personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the note, Complaint and Follow-up of February 04, 2016, the ain implemented procedures the reventions related to dignity, thoices for wake up time and the ellular phone dellular phone dell	F 5	520			
	services. The Admini stated that since resi preference, that they	strator and DON further dents were asked their may have changed their ference for what time they					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			C 02/04/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	I	02/04/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	received therapy serv	rices. The Administrator also ited the repeat deficiency staff's failure to	F 5	20			

PRINTED: 02/29/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			R-C 02/04/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY PLACE NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	E .	02.0 1.20 1.0	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 241} SS=D	manner and in an erenhances each resident recognition of his This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation interviews the facility clothing to prevent the visible in a locked deresidents sampled for The findings included Resident #206 was a 07/22/15 with diagnoral loss/dementia, behan psychotropic drug us Minimum Data Set (lindicated Resident #impairment and required extensive a was occasionally included. A review of the MDS in required extensive a was occasionally included. A review of a care pla a problem/focus for large included required assistance/maintain maximum for dressing related to coplan indicated a goal	mote care for residents in a vironment that maintains or lent's dignity and respect in or her individuality. T is not met as evidenced ons, record review, and staff of failed to dress residents in the residents name from being ementia unit for 1 of 4 or dignity (Resident #206). d: admitted to the facility on oneses which included cognitive evioral symptoms, and the example of the quarterly MDS) dated 01/25/16 of the example of the potential to restore or unction of self-sufficiency for cognitive deficit. The care of the resident #206 to be	{F 24	Resident 206 was changed, or clean clothes donned on 2/3/2 All residents were assessed for dry clothes on 2/3/2016 by the Department Heads and Charge during their rounds. Any issue addressed immediately. All staff retraining was initiated 2/11/2016 that residents are to changed, cleaned up and clear donned when they are soiled Administrator and will be com 2/29/2016. All newly hired statement that residents are to be cleaned up and clean clothes during orientation. Residents monitored 5 x week x 4weeks weeks and the monthly x3 more clean and dry clothing using the Administrative Rounds Tool. The results of the completed a be reviewed weekly by the Adand/or the Director of Nursing Committee will review the aud x 3 to determine the continued	or clean and e ge Nurses es were d on o be an clothes by the e changed, donned will be s, weekly x 8 onths for he audit tool will dministrator j. The Ql dits monthly	3/8/16	
	plan indicated a goa dressed appropriate			Committee will review the aud	dits monthly d need for		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUI		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
							R-C 02/04/2016		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	04/2010		
				9	200 GLENWATER DRIVE				
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		C	CHARLOTTE, NC 28262				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
{F 241}	Continued From page	e 1	{F 2	41}					
	supervision to ensure appropriate.	clothing is clean and			recommended changes will be discuss and carried out as agreed upon at that time.				
	observed to be visibly	AM Resident #206 was / soiled setting in a chair in pool of urine was observed the chair.			ume.				
	observed to have on written boldly in black	AM Resident #206 was dry clothing with her name and around the neck area fher shirt and across the pants.							
	observed to be visibly								
	observed to take the escorted her across t entrance of the dining #4. Resident #206's s to be visibly soiled fro area down. MDS nurs needs to be changed	AM MDS nurse #2 was resident by her left hand and he living room area to the g area to Nurse Aide (NA) shirt and pants was observed ont and back from the waist se #2 stated to NA #4 "she , she must have split water bserved to escort Resident t's room.							
	escort Resident #206	AM NA #4 was observed to out of her room in a clean ame visibly soiled pants into bathing area."							
	escort Resident #206	AM NA #4 was observed to to a chair in the dining area h the resident's name written							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345142	B. WING _			R-C 2/04/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSITY PLACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	•	2/04/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 241}	#206's pants. On 02/03/16 at 11:2 conducted with NA 7 Nurse had only com Resident #206 was NA #4 confirmed shand had to take Resarea to be changed pants being soaked confirmed Resident across the buttocks she had not paid an name being on the was unaware of who resident's name on their clothing and the resident to have pair of pants. Nurse unaware of who wou the outside of Resident on 02/03/16 at 11:3 conducted with MDS she observed Resid had assumed the renurse #2 indicated swith a cup of water resident drinking was	nhe buttocks of Resident O AM an interview was #4. She stated the MDS municated to her that wet and needed assistance. e changed the resident's shirt sident #206 to the bathing due to the resident's brief and with urine. NA #4 further #206's name was written of her pants. NA #4 stated y attention to the resident's buttocks of her pants and she o would have written the the outside of the pants. 3 AM an interview was se #1. She indicated a s not supposed to be visible I she would have expected been changed into another #1 further indicated she was alld have written the name on	{F 24	11}				
	that there was urine stated should a residual	naware the chair was wet or in the floor. MDS nurse #2 dent's name be observed on clothing the staff would be						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245442			R-C		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345142	B. WING_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		02/04/2016	
		D REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 241}	expected to change the conducted with NA #5 name was supposed their clothing. She fur unaware of who had name on the outside NA #5 indicated shou observed on the outside would be expected to further indicated she had was unaware Re boldly written across of conducted with the Difference of the resident's immediately once obschanged should the noutside of a resident's indicated she was aw concerns/issues in rebeing visible on their She further indicated	PM an interview was 5. She stated a resident's to be written on the inside of ther stated she was written Resident #206's of her clothing in black ink. Id a resident's name be de of their clothing the staff change the resident. NA #5 had not paid any attention sident #206's name was the buttocks of her pants. PM an interview was rector of Nursing (DON). expectation would have so clothing to be changed served to be soiled or to be ame be visible on the solothing. The DON	{F 2-	41}			
{F 520} SS=E	progress." 483.75(o)(1) QAA COMMITTEE-MEMB QUARTERLY/PLANS		{F 5:	20}		3/8/16	
	assurance committee nursing services; a ph	in a quality assessment and consisting of the director of hysician designated by the other members of the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345142		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING			R-C 02/04/2016				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSITY PLACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				92	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 GLENWATER DRIVE HARLOTTE, NC 28262	1 02	04/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
{F 520}	issues with respect to and assurance activit develops and implement action to correct ident. A State or the Secret disclosure of the recovered insofar as succompliance of such correquirements of this succompliance of such correct quality dea to basis for sanctions. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, and review facility records, the fact and Assurance (QAA maintain implemented these interventions the place in September of recited deficiency that August of 2015 on a subsequently recited Complaint Survey and on the current Recent Follow up to Complaint was in the area of dig committee also failed procedures and monit the committee put into was for a recited deficiency deficiency that area of a recited deficiency and monit the committee put into was for a recited deficiency that are a formal committee put into was for a recited deficiency that are a formal committee put into was for a recited deficiency that are a formal committee put into was for a recited deficiency that are a formal committee put into was for a recited deficiency that are a formal committee put into was for a recited deficiency that are a formal committee put into was for a recited deficiency that are a formal committee and the committee put into was for a recited deficiency that are a formal committees and the committee put into was for a recited deficiency that are a formal committees are a formal committees.	ent and assurance east quarterly to identify by which quality assessment ies are necessary; and eents appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies. tary may not require ords of such committee th disclosure is related to the committee with the section. by the committee to identify efficiencies will not be used as is not met as evidenced ns, resident, family and staff or of medical records and icility's Quality Assessment	{F 5	20}	On 2/16/2016 the facility QI Committee held a meeting. The Medical Director, Administrator, DON, QI nurse, MDS nurse, Treatment Nurse, Maintenance Supervisor and Housekeeping Supervi will attend QI Committee Meetings on a ongoing basis and will assign additionateam members as appropriate. On 2/18/2016 the Facility Consultant in-serviced the Facility Administrator, DON, MDS Nurse, Treatment Nurse, Maintenance Supervisor, Housekeepin Supervisor related to the appropriate functioning of the QI Committee and the purpose of the committee to include identify issues related to quality assessment and assurance activities a needed and developing and implement	sor an al			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDII	A. BOILBING		R-C	
		345142	B. WING _			l	04/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				92	200 GLENWATER DRIVE		
UNIVERSI	IY PLACE NURSING AF	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		C	HARLOTTE, NC 28262		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
{F 520}	Continued From pag	e 5	{F 5:	20}			
, ,		d subsequently recited in	(, 0,	,	appropriate plans of action for identified	۱ ا	
		the current Recertification,			facility concerns, to include F 241 Dign		
	-	w up to a Complaint survey.			and Respect of Individuality, F 242 Rig	-	
		n the area of choices.			to Make Choices, and F 520 Quality		
	_	ity's QAA committee failed to			Assessment and Assurance Committee	e.	
	maintain implemente	d procedures and monitor			As of 2/18/2016, after the Facility		
		nat the committee put into			Consultant in-service, the facility QI		
	'	016. This was for a recited			Committee will begin identifying other		
	•	originally cited in December of			areas of quality concern through the Q		
		survey and subsequently			review process, for example: review		
	•	f 2016 on the current			rounds tools, review of work orders,		
	-	plaint, and Follow-up to a ne deficiency was in the area			review of Pint Click Care (Electronic		
		ed failure of the facility during			Medical Record), Resident Council Minutes, Resident Concern Logs,		
		of record show a pattern of			Pharmacy Reports, and Regional Facil	itv	
	_	to sustain an effective Quality			Consultant Recommendations.	,	
	Assurance Program.						
	Findings included:				The Facility QI Committee will meet at	а	
	This tag is cross refe	rred to:			minimum of Quarterly to identify issues		
		and Respect of Individuality:			related to quality assessment and		
		ns, record review, and staff			assurance activities as needed and will		
	_	failed to dress residents in			develop and implement appropriate pla		
		e residents name from being mentia unit for 1 of 4			of action for identified facility concerns.		
	residents sampled for	r dignity (Resident #206).			Corrective action has been taken for th	e	
					identified concerns related to F241 Dig	•	
		survey of August 14, 2015,			and Respect of Individuality, F 242 Rig	ht	
	•	for failure to provide personal			to Make Choices, and F 520 Quality		
		hich resulted in a resident left			Assessment and Assurance Committee	€.	
		uring a Complaint survey of			TI 0 '11 '11 '11 '11 '11		
		the facility failed to assist a			The Committee will continue to meet a		
	_	ng before an out of facility			minimum of monthly. the QI Committee including the Medical Director, will review		
		current Recertification, v-up to Complaint survey of			monthly complied QI Report information		
	-	ne facility failed to promote			review trends, and review corrective	1,	
	-	ent on the locked unit was			actions taken and the dates completion	,	
		vith their name visible.			The QI Committee will validate the	''	
	a. Jooda in Glottining W	2.3n name visible.			facility's progress in correction of defici	ent	
	The Administrator an	d Director of Nursing (DON)			practices or identified concerns. the	-	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _		R-C 02/04/2016			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	<u>'</u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	0-1/2010	
I INIVEDSI	TV DI ACE NUDSING AN	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		92	200 GLENWATER DRIVE			
UNIVERSI	IT PLACE NORSING AI	TO REHABILITATION CENTER		С	HARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 520}	Continued From page		{F 5	20}				
	interviews revealed the committee continued the Recertification su conducted monthly a Administrator stated	02/04/2016 at 5:34 PM. The nat the facility's QAA to discuss deficiencies from rvey in April 2015 and nd weekly audits. The that she attributed the repeat dignity to sufficient staff			Administrator will be responsible for ensuring Committee concerns are addressed through further training and other interventions. The Administrator of her designee will report back to the Executive QI Committee at the next scheduled meeting.	or		
	observation, resident interviews, and recorgive residents a choice residents whom the fidepartment schedule (Resident #76 and #7 to honor a resident's cell phone for 1 of 7 sell phone for 1 of 7 sel	Make Choices: Based on family member and staff dreview, the facility failed to be of wake up time for 2 of 5 acility's rehabilitation dfor a 5:30 AM session [21]. The facility also failed choice to obtain and use a sampled residents (Resident on and Complaint survey of cility was cited for failure to ences related to baths, of time. On the current claint and Follow-up to February 04, 2016, the resident preferences for obtain and use of a cellular						
	were interviewed on interviews revealed the committee continued the Recertification su conducted monthly a Administrator and DC repeat deficiency relationships and the conducted monthly a conducted monthly a repeat deficiency relationships and the conducted monthly and the cond	d Director of Nursing (DON) 02/04/2016 at 5:34 PM. The nat the facility's QAA to discuss deficiencies from rvey in April 2015 and nd weekly audits. The DN stated they attributed the atted to choices to a lack of oport the residents who were						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					R-C			
		345142	B. WING _	-		02/0	04/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE			
	T/ D/ 405 M//D0/M/0 44			9200 GLENWATER DRIVE				
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 520}		e 7 e related to what time they vices. The Administrator and	{F 5	20}				
	DON further stated the asked their preference	at since residents were e, that they may have about their preference for						
	3. F 520 Quality. Committee: Based of family and staff interversecords and facility reasons failed to maintain impromotion these interverse put into place in Septia recited deficiency than the August of 2015 on a subsequently recited Complaint Survey and on the current Recent Follow up to Complaint was in the area of dig committee also failed procedures and monithe committee put into was for a recited deficiency.	Assessment and Assurance n observations, resident, riews, and review of medical scords, the facility's Quality urance (QAA) committee elemented procedures and notions that the committee ember of 2015. This was for nat was originally cited in Complaint survey and in December of 2015 on a dagain in February of 2016 iffication, Complaint, and not survey. The deficiency unity. The facility's QAA to maintain implemented tor these interventions that o place in May of 2015. This ciency that was originally						
	Complaint survey and February of 2016 on Complaint, and Follow The deficiency was in Additionally, the facili maintain implemented these interventions the place in January of 20 deficiency that was of 2015 on a Complaint recited in February of	ty's QAA committee failed to d procedures and monitor hat the committee put into 016. This was for a recited riginally cited in December of survey and subsequently						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						R-C		
		345142	B. WING _			02/04/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDE	R OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
				9200 GLENWATER DRIVE				
UNIVERSITY PL	ACE NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
Com of Qa four the fa Assu Durin 2015 main these groo to as groo curre to Co facili and a hono to ob The a were inter- com the F cond Adm defic roun attrib to a l resid relate servi state prefe mind rece state	AA. The continue federal surveys of acility's inability to acility's inability to acility's inability to acility's inability to acility's inability in a Complaint sit of the facility's QA atain implemented in interventions reming and sufficient and answere the face exist residents with a complaint survey of the face intervention and answere the face of	de deficiency was in the area de failure of the facility during of record show a pattern of a sustain an effective Quality durvey of December 16, who committee failed to deprocedures and monitor lated to dignity with ant staffing on the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night call bells timely. On the night show the personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely. On the night shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely and monitor lated the facility with nit shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely and monitor lated the facility with nit shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely with nit shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely with nit shift he personal hygiene, ring call bells timely with nit shift he personal hygiene, ring timely and monitor lated to dignity with nit shift he personal hygiene, ring timely and monitor lated to dignity with nit shift he personal hygiene, ring timely and monitor lated to dignity with nit shift he personal hygiene, ring timely hygiene, ring call bells	{F 5.	20}				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345142	B. WING _			R-C 02/04/2016	
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		02/0	74/2010
I INIVEDEITY	V DI ACE NUIDSING AN	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE			
UNIVERSIT	F PLACE NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE